

Under 18 years old admitted to AMH wards

Request and Response

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, Please tell me:

a) How many under 18s have been admitted to your adult mental health wards from 30/4/2015-31/12/2015?

OUR RESPONSE: 5

b) How many of these were under 16 years of age?

OUR RESPONSE: 0

c) How many under 18s have been admitted to your mental health wards in from 01/01/2016-15/01/2016?

OUR RESPONSE: 5 patients were admitted to our Child and Adolescent Mental Health (CAMHS) inpatient Ward.

d) How many of these were under 16 years of age?

OUR RESPONSE: 5 patients admitted to the CAMHS inpatient ward were aged 16 years and under.

e) What age was the youngest patient to be admitted to an adult mental health ward in this time frame A and time frame C?

OUR RESPONSE:

Time Frame A – 17 years

Time Frame B – not applicable